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Wyatt: 

is subject to public disclosure 
(the "Act"), chapter 552 of the Govemment Code. Your request was 

ID# 442688 (Richardson No. 11-768). 

"department") received a request a 
information has been withheld pursuant to Open Records Decision 

claim the submitted infonnation is excepted from disclosure under 
108 ofthe Govemment Code. We have considered the exceptions 

you claim and reviewed the submitted information. 

101 Govemment Code excepts from disclosure 
confidential by law, either constitutional, statutory, or by judicial decision." Gov't 
§ 101. section encompasses infonnation protected by other statutes, as 

Family Code, which provides: 

(a) Except as provided by Section 261.203, the following infonnation is 
confidential, is not subject to public release under Chapter 552, Govemment 

Records Decision No. 684 is a previous determination to all governmental bodies authorizing 
to withhold ten of information without the necessity of requesting an attorney decision. 

pnt,pmlhp,' I, 2011, however, the Texas Legislature amended section 552.l30 to allow a 
to redact the information described in subsections 552.l30( a)( 1) and (a)(3) without the 
a decision from the attorney general. See id. ~ 552.130( c). If a govenm1ental body redacts 

such information, it must notify the requestor in accordance with section 552.130( e). Sec id. § 552.l30( d)-( e). 
the statutory amendments to section 552.130 of the Government Code superceded Open Records 

Decision No. 684 on September 1,2011. Therefore, a governmental body may only redact information subject 
to subsections 552. 1) and in accordance with section 552.l30, not Open Records Decision 
No. 684. 
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our 

( 1 ) a of alleged or suspected abuse or neglect made under 
chapter and the identity of the person making the report; and 

except as otherwise provided in this section, the files, reports, 
communications, audiotapes, videotapes, and working papers 

or developed in an investigation under this chapter or in 
providing services as a result of an investigation. 

Subsection (a), an investigating 
Department of Family and Protective Services] or the 

on request, shall provide to the parent, managing 
representative of a child who is the subject reported 

or to the chlld if the child is at least 18 years of infom1ation 
reported abuse or neglect that would otherwise be confidential 

The investigating agency shall withhold . 
if parent, or 

requesting the information is alleged to 
abuse or neglect. 

assert the submitted' 

we agree the requested' 
an investigation under 
Code. In this Il1stance, although the is 

the requestor is alleged to have committed 
not have a right of access to the submitted . 

id. § 261.201 (k). Therefore, the department must 
Il1 Its under section 552.101 of the 

26l.201 (a) of the Family Code.2 

to particular infonnatiol1 at issue in 
to us; therefore, ruling must not be 
any infonnation or any other circumstances. 

is dispositive, we need not address your remaining argument disclosure. 
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Open Govemment 
Questions concerning the allowable charges for providing public 

under the Act must be directed to the Cost Rules Administrator of the Office of 
General, toll free at (888) 672-6787. 

Garza 
Attorney General 

Records Division 


